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INSIGHT EDUCATIONS

We Insight Educations is a leading admission consultant that provides the best
in class admission consulting services to medical aspirants. We are a devoted
group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right information. We have
12 years of experience in the field of education industry. Our counseling and
guidance service will help you in choosing the right college. We understand
your goals and guide you step by step to achieve them.

Our team has vast experience which will help you right from appearing in the
exam to taking admission in the college. We also guide student about NEET UG
& PG admission. Insight Educations provides a wide range of career
opportunities to students both in India. With our service numbers of aspirants
are getting admission in their dream colleges.

Director contact no:- 9721053186
Office Contact no :- 9341639377

Admission Counsellor Contact no :- 8340794976
www.insighteducations.co.in



http://www.insighteducations.co.in/
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Established 2008
Institution Type Private
Affiliated Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
University
Post Graduate 18
Courses
Address Dr. Ulhas Patil MC, Jalgaon,NH No.6, Bhusawal Rd,

Jalgaon, Maharashtra 425309

Official Website www.insighteducations.co.in

Courses Offered



http://www.insighteducations.co.in/

DUPMC Jalgaon offers quality medical programs under the supervision of highly qualified
faculty and state-of-the-art infrastructure.

UG Course

The Student applying for DUPMC Jalgaon Medical College must look at the courses offered,
duration, and intake of this College.

Courses Duration Intake
MBBS 4.6+1 year Internship 200
PG Courses

The student applying for the DUPMC Jalgaon Medical College must look at the courses offered
and the duration of the intake course.

Courses Duration

MD/MS 3 Years

PG Course Intake Capacity

Below, | have mentioned the PG course intake capacity of Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College &
Hospital.

Course Intake
MS — Obstetrics & Gynaecology 3
MD — General Medicine 5
MD - Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy 2
MS — Orthopaedics 3
MS - ENT 2




MS — General Surgery 5

MD/MS - Ophthalmology 3
MD - Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine 2
MD - Paediatrics 2
MD - Radio Diagnosis/Radiology 3
MD - Psychiatry 2
MD - Anaesthesiology 4
MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine 2
MD - Microbiology 2
MD - Pathology 1
MD - Physiology 2
MD/MS — Anatomy 1
MD - Bio-Chemistry 1

MBBS Admission 2024-25

Studying at Best Deemed MBBS College in Maharashtra is a great option; this section provides
detailed information about admission to various Programmes at Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College
Jalgaon based on the candidate’s performance in NEET. If you are applying for this college,
these valuable resources about DUPMC will help you research the college properly.




Particular Description

Ent . .

E)r(marr;ance Candidates must qualify for the NEET UG entrance exam conducted by NTA.
Counsellin After qualifying for the NEET entrance exam, candidates must participate in
Procedureg the Maharashtra NEET UG Counselling, conducted by the Government of

Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State.

MD/MS Admission 2024-25

If you want admission to the Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon MD/MS Course, you must
follow the college admission procedure; here in this Section, we provide detailed information
about the PG Admission Process.

Particular Description
Entrance Candidates must qualify for the NEET PG entrance exam conducted by
Exam NBE.

After qualifying for the NEET entrance exam, candidates must participate in
the Maharashtra NEET PG Counselling, conducted by the Government of
Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State.

Counselling
Procedure

Eligibility Criteria

This Section provides detailed information about the Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College eligibility
criteria.

Courses Eligibility Criteria
MBBS 10+2 examination or its equivalent examination with 50% marks.
MD/MS MBBS degree or its equivalent degree.

Fee Structure

Here, we have mentioned the fee structure of Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon, and
students must go through this information before filling out the application form.



https://www.edufever.com/neet/
https://www.edufever.com/neet-nta-nic-in/
https://www.edufever.com/maharashtra-neet-counselling/
https://www.edufever.com/neet-pg/
https://www.edufever.com/maharashtra-neet-pg-counselling/

UG Fees

Below we have mentioned the fee structure of the UG Course in Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College

Jalgaon.
Process Tuition Development

Category Fees Fee Fee Total Fees
Open NIL 6,36,363.00  63,637.00 7,00,000.00
OBC
(candidate from non-creamy NIL 3,18,181.00 63,637.00 3,81,818.00
layer only)
NTLNT2,NT3,VJ, & SBC
(candidate from non-creamy NIL NIL 63,637.00 63,637.00
layer only)
SC & ST 1500.00 NIL NIL 1500.00
EBC or EWS NIL 3,50,000.00 - 3,50,000.00
NRI or Vacant seats against B B B 35.00,000.00

the NRI quota

PG Fees
Below we have mentioned the fee structure of the PG Course at Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College
Jalgaon.
For 35% For 15%
0,
Subjects For 50% State Quota Institutional Quota NRI Quota
Per Year
Per Year Per year
Anatomy 900000/- - -
Biochemistry 900000/- - -
Physiology 9,00,000/- 9,00,000/- -




Pathology 9,00,000/-

Microbiology 9,00,000/-
Community Medicine 9,00,000/-
Pathology -

General medicine 9,00,000/-
General Surgery 9,00,000/-
Paediatrics 9,00,000/-
Dermatology 9,00,000/-
Ophthalmology 9,00,000/-
Psychiatry 9,00,000/-
Radio Diagnosis 9,00,000/-
Resp. medicine 9,00,000/-
ENT 9,00,000/-
Orthopaedics 9,00,000/-
Anaesthesiology 9,00,000/-
Obst & Gynaec 9,00,000/-

9,00,000/-

9,00,000/-

9,00,000/-

1500000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

3600000/-

4500000/-

4500000/-

4500000/-

4500000/-

4500000/-

4500000/-

4500000/-

Note: The mentioned fee is subject to Change.

Bond & Stipend Amount




Information will be provided regarding the Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Bond Amount for

the MBBS & MD/MS Medical Course in the table below.

Courses

MBBS

MD/MS

MBBS Cutoff 2023

Knowing the Prakash Institute of Medical Sciences cut-off for AIQ Round-1 Counselling in the
past can help you identify your opportunity to attend this medical college.

Category

GN

NTC

VJI-W

GN-W

OBC

VJ

ST

SC

SC-W

OBC-W

ST-W

Cutoff Score 2022

525

512

527

520

491

299

449

450

512

300

Cutoff Score 2023

542 A

541 A

520 A

547 A

539 A

515 A

342 A

474 A

476 A

541 A

337 A




NTB 476 494 A
NTD 521 540 A
MD/MS Cutoff 2023

Course Cutoff Score 2022 Cutoff Score 2023
MD GENERAL MEDICINE 545 574 A

MD PAEDIATRICS - 545 A

MD RESPIRATORY MEDICINE - 535 A

MS GENERAL SURGERY 481 508 A

MS ENT - 475 A

MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY 438 468 A

Documents Required

Candidates who will be allotted a seat in this college will be asked to report to complete the
admission formalities with the following documents.

For UG Candidates

NEET Admit Card

Scorecard or Rank Letter

Class 10 certificate and marks sheet (for date of birth)
Class 12 certificate and mark sheet

ID proof (Aadhar/PAN Card/Driving License/Passport)
Eight passport-size photographs

Provisional Allotment Letter

Caste Certificate (if applicable)

PwD Certificate (if applicable)

For PG Candidates




MBBS Certificate.

MBBS 3" Part 11 mark sheet.
Medical Registration Certificate.
Internship Completion Certificate.

Photo identity proof in the form of a Certificate with an attested photo from the Head of
the Institution last studied/Copy of Passport/Aadhar Card/PAN Card/Driving License
(Self-attested photocopy after verifying with the original documents).

Copy of: Birth Certificate for proof of age (if the date of birth is not given in the HSC
mark sheet/ certificate).

NEET Score Card.

Copy of Online Counselling Registration Certificate of Maharashtra Medical
Counselling Committee (MMCC).

Sponsorship Certificate from State Govt. If applicable.

Passport size Photographs 8 copies.

www.insighteducations.co.in
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