

We Insight Educations is a leading admission consultant that provides the best in class admission consulting services to medical aspirants. We are a devoted group of team who mainly focuses on providing the right information. We have 12 years of experience in the field of education industry. Our counseling and guidance service will help you in choosing the right college. We understand your goals and guide you step by step to achieve them.

Our team has vast experience which will help you right from appearing in the exam to taking admission in the college. We also guide student about NEET UG & PG admission. Insight Educations provides a wide range of career opportunities to students both in India. With our service numbers of aspirants are getting admission in their dream colleges.

Director contact no:- 9721053186

Office Contact no :- 9341639377

Admission Counsellor Contact no :- 8340794976 www.insighteducations.co.in

Dr. Ulhas Patil MC, Jalgaon, NH No.6, Bhusawal Rd, Jalgaon



Established	2008
Institution Type	Private
Affiliated University	Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik
Post Graduate Courses	18
Address	Dr. Ulhas Patil MC, Jalgaon, NH No.6, Bhusawal Rd, Jalgaon, Maharashtra 425309
Official Website	www.insighteducations.co.in

Courses Offered

DUPMC Jalgaon offers quality medical programs under the supervision of highly qualified faculty and state-of-the-art infrastructure.

UG Course

The Student applying for DUPMC Jalgaon Medical College must look at the courses offered, duration, and intake of this College.

Courses	Duration	Intake
MBBS	4.6+1 year Internship	200

PG Courses

The student applying for the DUPMC Jalgaon Medical College must look at the courses offered and the duration of the intake course.

Courses	Duration
MD/MS	3 Years

PG Course Intake Capacity

Below, I have mentioned the PG course intake capacity of Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital.

Course	Intake
MS – Obstetrics & Gynaecology	3
MD – General Medicine	5
MD – Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy	2
MS – Orthopaedics	3
MS – ENT	2

MS – General Surgery	5
MD/MS – Ophthalmology	3
MD – Tuberculosis & Respiratory Diseases / Pulmonary Medicine	2
MD – Paediatrics	2
MD – Radio Diagnosis/Radiology	3
MD – Psychiatry	2
MD – Anaesthesiology	4
MD – Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	2
MD – Microbiology	2
MD – Pathology	1
MD – Physiology	2
MD/MS – Anatomy	1
MD – Bio-Chemistry	1

MBBS Admission 2024-25

Studying at Best Deemed MBBS College in Maharashtra is a great option; this section provides detailed information about admission to various Programmes at Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon based on the candidate's performance in NEET. If you are applying for this college, these valuable resources about DUPMC will help you research the college properly.

Particular	Description
Entrance Exam	Candidates must qualify for the <u>NEET UG</u> entrance exam conducted by <u>NTA</u> .
Counselling Procedure	After qualifying for the NEET entrance exam, candidates must participate in the Maharashtra NEET UG Counselling, conducted by the Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State.

MD/MS Admission 2024-25

If you want admission to the Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon MD/MS Course, you must follow the college admission procedure; here in this Section, we provide detailed information about the PG Admission Process.

Particular	Description
Entrance Exam	Candidates must qualify for the <u>NEET PG</u> entrance exam conducted by NBE.
Counselling Procedure	After qualifying for the NEET entrance exam, candidates must participate in the Maharashtra NEET PG Counselling, conducted by the Government of Maharashtra State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State.

Eligibility Criteria

This Section provides detailed information about the Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College eligibility criteria.

Courses	Eligibility Criteria
MBBS	10+2 examination or its equivalent examination with 50% marks.
MD/MS	MBBS degree or its equivalent degree.

Fee Structure

Here, we have mentioned the fee structure of Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon, and students must go through this information before filling out the application form.

UG Fees

Below we have mentioned the fee structure of the UG Course in Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon.

Category	Process Fees	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fees
Open	NIL	6,36,363.00	63,637.00	7,00,000.00
OBC (candidate from non-creamy layer only)	NIL	3,18,181.00	63,637.00	3,81,818.00
NT1,NT2,NT3,VJ, & SBC (candidate from non-creamy layer only)	NIL	NIL	63,637.00	63,637.00
SC & ST	1500.00	NIL	NIL	1500.00
EBC or EWS	NIL	3,50,000.00	_	3,50,000.00
NRI or Vacant seats against the NRI quota	-	-	-	35,00,000.00

PG Fees

Below we have mentioned the fee structure of the PG Course at Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Jalgaon.

Subjects	For 50% State Quota Per Year	For 35% Institutional Quota Per Year	For 15% NRI Quota Per year
Anatomy	900000/-	_	_
Biochemistry	900000/-	_	_
Physiology	9,00,000/-	9,00,000/-	_

Pathology	9,00,000/-	9,00,000/-	_
Microbiology	9,00,000/-	9,00,000/-	_
Community Medicine	9,00,000/-	9,00,000/-	_
Pathology	_	1500000/-	_
General medicine	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	4500000/-
General Surgery	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	4500000/-
Paediatrics	9,00,000/-	_	4500000/-
Dermatology	9,00,000/-	_	4500000/-
Ophthalmology	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	_
Psychiatry	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	_
Radio Diagnosis	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	4500000/-
Resp. medicine	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	_
E.N.T	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	_
Orthopaedics	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	4500000/-
Anaesthesiology	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	-
Obst & Gynaec	9,00,000/-	3600000/-	4500000/-

Note: The mentioned fee is subject to Change.

Bond & Stipend Amount

Information will be provided regarding the Dr Ulhas Patil Medical College Bond Amount for the MBBS & MD/MS Medical Course in the table below.

Courses	Amount
MBBS	N/A
MD/MS	N/A

MBBS Cutoff 2023

Knowing the Prakash Institute of Medical Sciences cut-off for AIQ Round-1 Counselling in the past can help you identify your opportunity to attend this medical college.

Category	Cutoff Score 2022	Cutoff Score 2023	
GN	525	542 ▲	
NTC	512	541 ▲	
VJ-W	_	520 ▲	
GN-W	527	547 ▲	
OBC	520	539 ▲	
VJ	491	515 ▲	
ST	299	342 ▲	
SC	449	474 ▲	
SC-W	450	476 ▲	
OBC-W	512	541 ▲	
ST-W	300	337 ▲	

NTB	476	494 ▲
NTD	521	540 ▲

MD/MS Cutoff 2023

Course	Cutoff Score 2022	Cutoff Score 2023
MD GENERAL MEDICINE	545	574 ▲
MD PAEDIATRICS	_	545 ▲
MD RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	_	535 ▲
MS GENERAL SURGERY	481	508 ▲
MS ENT	_	475 ▲
MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY	438	468 ▲

Documents Required

Candidates who will be allotted a seat in this college will be asked to report to complete the admission formalities with the following documents.

For UG Candidates

- **NEET Admit Card**
- Scorecard or Rank Letter
- Class 10 certificate and marks sheet (for date of birth)
- Class 12 certificate and mark sheet
- ID proof (Aadhar/PAN Card/Driving License/Passport)
- Eight passport-size photographs
- Provisional Allotment Letter
- Caste Certificate (if applicable)
- PwD Certificate (if applicable)

For PG Candidates

- MBBS Certificate.
- MBBS 3rd Part II mark sheet.
- Medical Registration Certificate.
- Internship Completion Certificate.
- Photo identity proof in the form of a Certificate with an attested photo from the Head of the Institution last studied/Copy of Passport/Aadhar Card/PAN Card/Driving License (Self-attested photocopy after verifying with the original documents).
- Copy of: Birth Certificate for proof of age (if the date of birth is not given in the HSC mark sheet/ certificate).
- NEET Score Card.
- Copy of Online Counselling Registration Certificate of Maharashtra Medical Counselling Committee (MMCC).
- Sponsorship Certificate from State Govt. If applicable.
- Passport size Photographs 8 copies.

www.insighteducations.co.in